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产品概述

Product Overview

SMICO 重载连接器广泛应用于模具、机械制造、建筑机械、纺织机械、交通技术、电力能源、

电力机车、通信技术等各种需要电气和信号连接的设备中。公司在产品设计制造过程中，拥有一

支高素质的专业知识的骨干人员；并不断吸纳世界工业连接器行业最先进的理念及工艺，能够为

客户提供高品质的产品。目前公司产品有螺钉连接型，弹片连接型，冷压连接型等系列产品，能

满足不同的领域和不同的电气和信号连接。

SMICO ectors are extensively used in equipment that requires electrical and 

signal connections, such as mold, machinery, construction machinery, textie machinery,

transportation technology, electric energy, electric locomotives and so on various need electrical

and petrochemical electrical equipment. SMICO adopts the most advanced concepts and

processes in the global industrial connector industry during the product design and manufacturing

process, with a high-quality professional knowledge Backbone personnel; which enables it to

provide its clients with high-quality product. At present, the company Product have Screw terminal,

Spring terminal, Crimp terminal and so on product series, to meet electrical or signal connecting

requirements in different fields and for different purposes.

 heavy-duty conn

Parts of the heavy duty connector

1.Cable gland

Nylon or brass nickel plated

Universal cable glands

Other cable gland

2.Hoods

Low or high construction

Top or side cable entry

2blots or 4 blots or 2 locking levers

3..Male insert or Female insert

Screw terminal

Crimp terminal

Cage-clamp terminal

4.Crimp contacts (only for crimp connection insert)
Golden plated or silver plated

Rated current:5A,10A,16A,40A

5.Housings

Bulkhead mounting or surface mounting or cable to cable

Low or high construction

1 or 2 locking levers or 4 bolts

With or without thermoplastic/metal covers

6.Accessories

Protective covers

Code and guide pins for coding

Tools

Bulkhead mounting

Side entry

Bulkhead mounting

Top entry

Cable clamp 

Hoods 

Female contacts

Female insert

Male insert

Male contacts

Housings

Bulkhead mounting

High structure,Side entry
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Explain for the part number

Hood
SO-H16B-TK-4B-M25

Thread size

Locking element 
2B=2 bolts
4B=4 bolts
2L=2 levers

Entry type
TK=Top entry
SK=Side entry
TKH=TOP eniry high construction
SKH=Side entry high construction

Series
H3A,   H10A,   H16A,   H32A 
H6B,   H10B,   H16B,   H24B 
H32B,   H48B

Product domain name

Housing
SO-H16B-ST-4B-CV

Cover

Locking element 
2B=2 bolts
4B=4 bolts

1L=1 levers

ST=Bulkhead mounted

Series
H3A,   H10A,   H16A,   H32A 
H6B,   H10B,   H16B,   H24B 
H32B,   H48B

Product domain name

SO-H16B-SGH-CV-2L-M25

Thread size

Locking element 
2B=2 bolts
4B=4 bolts
2L=2 levers

Cover

SG=Surface mounting 
SGH=High structure,surface mounting 
DJK=Cable to cable
DJKH=High structure,cable to cable

Series

Product domain name

Insert
SO-HD-025-MC

Screw terminal 
M=Male insert
F=Female inser
Crimp terminal
MC=Male insert
FC=Female insert

Num. of Contacts

Series

Product domain name

Thread size

Entry type
(Side entry)

Locking element

Locking element

Cover

Locking element

Bulkhead mounted

Thread size

surface mounting

Male insert Female insert

用外壳保护连接器

灰尘、水或清洁剂、冷却液、油等其他液体的入侵。

　　下图是保护等级一览表

连接器上的外壳，密封件及锁扣装置使连接器的电气部件免受影响，比如冲击、异物、湿气、

字母代号 第一个数字防水保护 第二个数字防水保护

IP 6 5

数字 保护范围

0

1

2

3

4

6

5

无安全防护：无接触保护，无防固体异物保护。

防大件异物保护：防止手部大面积接触，防止直径大于50mm的异物。

防中等大小异物保护：防止手指接触，防止直径大于12mm的异物。

防小件异物保护：防止工具，铁丝等直径大于2.5mm的物体接触，

防止直径大于2.5mm的异物。

防颗粒状异物保护：同3中所述，防异物直径大于1mm。

防灰尘积保护：防止接触，防止内部灰尘沉积。

防灰尘进入保护：全面防止接触，防止灰尘进入。

数字 保护范围

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

无防水保护

防滴水保护：防止垂直滴落的水滴。

防倾斜滴水保护：防止倾斜滴落的水滴（在垂直面15°以内的任意角度）。

防洒水保护：防止来自垂直面60°以内任意角度的洒水。

防喷水保护：防止来自各个方向的喷水。

防射水保护：防止来自任意角度的冲射喷水（喷嘴）。

防淹水保护：防止暂时性的淹水。

防浸水保护：防止暂时性的浸水。

防潜水保护：防止长时间浸没时加压水进入。

Hoods/housings connector insert protection

The connector's housing,sealing and locking mechanism protect the connection from external influences such

as mechanical shocks,foreign bodies,humidity,dust,water or other fluids such as cleansing and cooling agents,

oils,etc,standards that categorize enclosures according to foreign body and water protection.

The following table shows the different degrees of protection.

Code letters

(International protection)

First Index Figure

(Foreign bodies protection)

Second Index Figure

(Water protection)

IP 6 5

Index
figure

0
No protection against accidental contact,no protection

against solid foreigh bodies.

Protection against contact with any large by hand and against

large solid foreign bodies with φ＞50mm.

Protection against contact with the fingers,protection against solid

foreign bodies withφ＞12mm.

Protection against tools,wires or similar object withφ＞2.5mm,

Protection against small solid foreign bodies withφ＞2.5mm.

As 3 howeverφ＞1mm.

Full protection against contact.Protection against interior dust deposits.

Total protection against contact.Protection against penetration of dust.

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Degree of protection

1

2

3

4

6

5

Degree of protection
Index
figure

No protection against water.

Protection against vertical water drips.

Protection against water drips(up to a 15° angle).

Protection against diagonal water drips(up to a 60° angle).

Protection against splashed water from all directions.

Protection against water(out of a nozzle) from all directions.

Protection against strong water(out of a nozzle) from all directions.

Protection against temporary immersion.

Protection against water pressure.
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产品型号描述说明
Explain for the part number

上壳/Hood
SO-H16B-TK-4B-M25

进线口螺纹规格/Thread size

锁扣方式/Locking element
2B=2耳/2 bolts
4B=4耳/4 bolts
2L=2扣/2 levers

出线类型/Entry type
TK=顶部出线/Top entry
SK=侧面出线/Side entry
TKH=顶部出线高结构/TOP eniry high construction
SKH=侧面出线高结构/Side entry high construction

系列/Series
H3A,   H10A,   H16A,   H32A
H6B,   H10B,   H16B,   H24B
H32B,   H48B

产品域名/Product domain name

下壳/Housing
SO-H16B-ST-4B-CV

盖子/Cover

锁扣方式/Locking element
2B=2耳/2 bolts
4B=4耳/4 bolts
1L= 扣/1 levers

ST=开孔安装/Bulkhead mounted

系列/Series
H3A,   H10A,   H16A,   H32A
H6B,   H10B,   H16B,   H24B
H32B,   H48B

产品域名/Product domain name

1

SO-H16B-SGH-CV-2L-M25

进线口螺纹规格/Thread size

锁扣方式/Locking element
2B=2耳/2 bolts
4B=4耳/4 bolts
2L=2扣/2 levers

盖子/Cover

SG=表面安装/Surface mounting
SGH=高结构，表面安装
　　　High structure,surface mounting
DJK=电缆对接/Cable to cable
DJKH=高结构，电缆对接
　　　High structure,cable to cable

系列/Series

产品域名/Product domain name

插体/Insert
SO-HD-025-MC

螺钉压接/Screw terminal
M=公插/Male insert
F=母插/Female insert
冷压连接/Crimp terminal
MC=公插/Male insert
FC=母插/Female insert

极数/Num. of Contacts

系列/Series

产品域名/Product domain name

Thread size

Entry type
(Side entry)

Locking element

Locking element

Cover

Locking element

Bulkhead mounted

Thread size

surface mounting

Male insert Female insert

　　

Hoods/housings connector insert protection

The connector's housing,sealing and locking mechanism protect the connection from external influences such 
as mechanical shocks,foreign bodies,humidity,dust,water or other fluids such as cleansing and cooling agents, 
oils,etc,standards that categorize enclosures according to foreign body and water protection.

The following table shows the different degrees of protection.

Code letters

(International protection)
First Index Figure

(Foreign bodies protection)

Second Index Figure 
(Water protection)
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IP 6 5

Index
figure

0
No protection against accidental contact,no protection

against solid foreigh bodies.

Protection against contact with any large by hand and against

large solid foreign bodies with φ＞50mm.

Protection against contact with the fingers,protection against solid

foreign bodies withφ＞12mm.

Protection against tools,wires or similar object withφ＞2.5mm,

Protection against small solid foreign bodies withφ＞2.5mm.

As 3 howeverφ＞1mm.

Full protection against contact.Protection against interior dust deposits.

Total protection against contact.Protection against penetration of dust.

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Degree of protection

1

2

3

4

6

5

Degree of protection
Index
figure

No protection against water.

Protection against vertical water drips.

Protection against water drips(up to a 15° angle).

Protection against diagonal water drips(up to a 60° angle).

Protection against splashed water from all directions.

Protection against water(out of a nozzle) from all directions.

Protection against strong water(out of a nozzle) from all directions.

Protection against temporary immersion.

Protection against water pressure.
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